Data sheet 6XV1871-2G
Product type designation IE TP Ground Cable 2x2 (Type C)
Product description Standard bus cable (4-core), for laying underground, sold by the
meter, unassembled
IE GROUND CABLE 2X2 GROUND CABLE 4-WIRE SHIELDED,
SOLD BY THE METER MAX. CONSIGNMENT 1000 M MIN.
ORDER QUANTITY: 20 M
Suitability for use Standard cable with rigid cores for fast installation
Cable designation 2YY(ST)CY2Y2x2x0.64/1.50-100
Electrical data
Damping ratio per length
● at 10 MHz / maximum 0.063 dB/m
● at 100 MHz / maximum 0.213 dB/m
Impedance
● at 1 MHz ... 100 MHz 100 Ω
Relative symmetrical tolerance
● of the characteristic impedance at 1 MHz …
100 MHz
5 %
Near-end crosstalk per length
● at 1 MHz ... 100 MHz 0.5 dB/m
Transfer impedance per length / at 10 MHz 10 mΩ/m
Loop resistance per length / maximum 124 mΩ/m
Operating voltage
● RMS value 100 V
NVP value in percent 64 %
Mechanical data
Number of electrical cores 4
Design of the shield Overlapped aluminum-clad foil, sheathed in a braided screen of
tin-plated copper wires
Type of electrical connection / FastConnect Yes
Core diameter
● of AWG22 core 0.64 mm
Outer diameter
● of inner conductor 0.64 mm
● of the wire insulation 1.5 mm
● of the inner sheath of the cable 4 mm
● of cable sheath 9 mm
● of cable sheath / Note cable diameter >6.5 mm because of additional PE outer cover.
Cable can only be connected to RJ45/M12 connector after outer
cover is removed.
6XV1871-2G Changes preserved
Page 1/3 17.03.2015 © Copyright Siemens AG
Symmetrical tolerance of the outer diameter / of
cable sheath
0.2 mm
Material
● of the wire insulation PE